For Immediate Release

## SADIE ROBERTSON TO HOST INSPIRATIONAL GATHERING AUG. 29 IN NASHVILLE

Tickets on sale for 'Live Original LIVE' at Lipscomb University featuring members of Robertson family

NASHVILLE, Tenn. – (June 29, 2015) – **Sadie Robertson**, seventeen-year-old daughter of A&E's "Duck Dynasty" family, announces "Live Original LIVE," an inspirational gathering on Aug. 29 at Lipscomb University's Allen Arena beginning at 7:00p.m.

"Live Original LIVE" will highlight those who are following Robertson's call to 'live original' in all areas of their lives, such as in their schools, communities and relationships. The event will feature several speakers and performers, including John Luke and Mary Kate Robertson, Reed Robertson, Cole Robertson, "The Bachelor" couple Sean and Catherine Lowe and the band for KING & COUNTRY.

"This is the most excited I have ever been about any event, and that's saying a lot!" says the teen who was recently recognized by ABC's *Good Morning America* for starting the trend. "We have been praying that this message will touch a lot of lives."

Other featured speakers of "Live Original LIVE," produced by Mason Jar Productions, will include filmmaker **Max Zoghbi and his wife Bonnie Kate**, who will share the inspirational tale of their faith and Sadie's boyfriend and star high school athlete **Blake Coward**.

Tickets range from \$29 to \$199 and are available <u>www.LiveOriginal.com</u> or by calling the Allen Arena box office at (615) 966-7075. Preferred seating and VIP meet-and-greet packages with all performers also are available. Event partners include Glory Haus, Dear Magazine, Stella's Voice, Purchased and more.

The Robertson family, creators of the Duck Commander line of outdoor and hunting products, rose to fame through their runaway hit reality series "Duck Dynasty" on A&E. Sadie, daughter of **Willie and Korie Robertson**, now stands apart on her own, having already created a prom dress line in collaboration with designer Sherri Hill and even finding massive success on ABC's "Dancing with the Stars" where she grabbed second place in Season 19. Sadie uses her newfound fame to spread an encouraging message to her peers and fans of living life positively through faith-based choices.

For more information, visit <u>www.LiveOriginal.com</u>. And to learn more about the Robertsons, visit <u>www.DuckCommander.com</u>.

## **About Glory Haus**

Sadie Robertson has partnered with the faith-based home décor company, Glory Haus, to create a new line of inspirational home décor products and jewelry inspired by Sadie's new book, *Live Original: How The Duck Commander Teen Keeps It Real and Stays True to Her Values.* The new collection by Glory Haus was intentionally designed to encourage teens and adults alike to 'Live Original' and will be launched to her fans at the Sadie Robertson Live Original LIVE event.

## **About Mason Jar Productions**

Mason Jar Productions, LLC is an international event production company with over 40 years combined experience in the event management industry. Headquartered in Nashville, TN, Mason Jar Productions prides itself in creating strategic events that have a meaningful and life-giving impact on individuals and families. For more information, visit <u>www.MasonJarEvents.com</u>.

###

Media Contacts: Essential Broadcast Media, LLC Ebie McFarland (615) 327-3259 ebie@ebmediapr.com